Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance

Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance

General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

Caseload Unit

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly adults
Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly children

Total of programs listed

2019 County Population Estimates

Population
Under 20
20-64

65 & Over

9,703
2,387
5,172
2,144

lLi
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32
4
31
838
219

10
17
32
43

31
2
38
821
201

10

37
20

Linn

Persons Served
FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022

28
7
34
851
302

31
60

Annual Service Dollars

FY 2020

$43,786
$927
$159,606
$1,169,935
$269,237
$0

$7,542
$91,998
$877,133
$207,112

FY 2020
$2,827,276

FY 2021

$46,469
$6,001
$184,818
$1,977,819
$188,783
$0

$9,198
$64,957
$937,940
$86,435

FY 2021
$3,502,421

This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included.
If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Mike Deines at Michael.Deines@ks.gov

Strong Families Make A Strong Kansas

FY 2022

$40,961
$5,929
$157,297
$2,594,200
$494,242
$0

$4,361
$58,168
$1,047,180
$308,388

FY 2022
$4,710,725



