

## Linn

DULT SELF SUFE		Pe	ersons Serv	red	Annual Service Dollars			
	Caseload Unit	FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022		FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2022		
Major Services								
TANF Cash Assistance	Avg. monthly persons	32	31	28	\$43,786	\$46,469	\$40,961	
TANF Employment Services	Avg. monthly adults	4	2	7	\$927	\$6,001	\$5,929	
Child Care Assistance	Avg. monthly children	31	38	34	\$159,606	\$184,818	\$157,297	
Food Assistance(SNAP)	Avg. monthly persons	838	821	851	\$1,169,935	\$1,977,819	\$2,594,200	
Energy Assistance	Persons	219	291	302	\$269,237	\$188,783	\$494,242	
General Assistance	Avg. monthly persons	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Vocational Rehabilitation Services	Avg. monthly persons	10	10	4	\$7,542	\$9,198	\$4,361	
Family Preservation	Persons	17	9	7	\$91,998	\$64,957	\$58,168	
Reintegration/Foster Care	Avg. monthly children	32	37	31	\$877,133	\$937,940	\$1,047,180	
Adoption Support	Avg. monthly children	43	20	60	\$207,112	\$86,435	\$308,388	
	Total of programs listed				FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2022	
					\$2,827,276	\$3,502,421	\$4,710,725	

## **2019 County Population Estimates** Population

Population	9,703
Under 20	2,387
20-64	5,172
65 & Over	2,144

									1_	2
					<u> </u>		ζ.	L		ኊ
				<u> </u>		ļ	꾹	┣	끈	Ľ
							$\neg$	$\vdash$	┶	
	$\square$	┢╲╴			Έ	$\mathbf{r}$	┯┛	┺	+	
	ĮЦ		<u> </u>		Ľ	+	┢	÷		H

This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included. If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Mike Deines at Michael.Deines@ks.gov Strong Families Make A Strong Kansas